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SENATE BILL No. 407

April 19, 2001, Introduced by Senator MC COTTER and referred to the Committee on Judiciary.

A Dbill to anend 1927 PA 175,

"The code of

crimnal procedure,”

entitled

by amendi ng section 15 of chapter XVII (MCL 777.15), as anended

by 2000 PA 279.

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE COF M CHI GAN ENACT:
CHAPTER XVI |

Sec. 15.

This chapter applies to the follow ng felonies

enunerated in chapters 500 to 749 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

M C. L.
500. 1325( 3)

500. 1371
500. 1505( 2)

01930’ 01 a

Category C ass Description

Pub trst

Pub trst
Pub trst

E

H
C

I nsurance code -- know ngly
m srepresenting false finan-
cial condition

Hol di ng conpanies -- violation

| nsurance code -- license and
regul atory viol ations

TLG

Stat Max

15
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500.

500.

500.

500.

500.

500.

551.

551.

554.

565.

565.

570.

4511(1)

4511(2)

5252( 4)

7034(2)

8197(2)

8197(3)

102(2)

836

371

827

152

Pub trst F  Insurance code -- fraudul ent

I nsurance act 4
Pub trst D Insurance fraud -- agreenent

or conspiracy to commt 10
Property G Insurance -- inproper personal

interest in transactions 5

Pub trst E Oficer of a MEWA knowi ngly
receive val uables for sale
property or | oan 10

Pub trst C Insurance -- knowing or wll-
ful false statenents in
application for insurance 15

Property E Consolidation nerger -- com
pensati on otherw se than
expressed in contract 5

Per son H Mrriage license -- nmental or
venereal disease 5

Pub trst F Unaut hori zed di scl osure of
soci al security nunber --

subsequent of fense 4
Property E Real and property -- living
care disclosure act 7

Property G  Fraudul ent conveyances --
recording with intent to

decei ve 3
Pub trst E Land sales act -- false or

fraudul ent st at enent 10
Property G Contractor -- fraudul ent use

of building contract fund 3

—5701116——Property —F—Contractor——False—sworn—

570.

570.

1110(C)

1110( D)

01930’ 01 a

staterents—over—$166—4—

PROPERTY E  CONTRACTOR -- FALSE SWORN
STATEMENT | NVOLVI NG $1, 000
TO $20, 000 OR WTH PRI OR
CONVI CTI ONS 5

PROPERTY D  CONTRACTOR -- FALSE SWORN
STATEMENT | NVOLVI NG $20, 000
OR MORE OR WTH PRI OR
CONVI CTI ONS 10
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570. 1207
600. 908( 8)
600. 2136

600. 2907a

600. 2916

600. 8713

600. 8813

710. 54( 11)

710. 55(1)

710. 69

711. 1(8)

712A. 6b( 3)

722.633(5) (b)

722. 675

722. 857

01930’ 01 a

Property

Pub trst

Pub trst

Property

Pub saf

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Pub trst

Per son

Pub trst

Pub ord

Per son

Pub ord

Per son

3
G

Construction liens -- false
i nformation

I munity to witness -- commt-
ting perjury

Li brary record, book, paper --
false certification 1 n court

Recor di ng docunents affecting
property without | aw ul
cause

Revi sed judi cature act --
| et hal gases for fum gation

Revi sed judi cature act --
fal se statenment by autho-
rized local officials

Law enforcenment officer --
knowi ngly naking false
statement in a citation

O fer to give other considera-
tion -- adoption -- subse-
quent violation

Adoption -- persons not autho-
rized placing child -- sub-
sequent viol ation

M chi gan adoption | aw -- sub-
sequent of fense

Intentional false statenent in
petition for name change

Violation of court order --
subsequent conviction

Intentional false report of
child abuse constituting a
f el ony

Di stributing obscene matter to
children

Surrogate parenting act --
contracts involving mnors,
nentally retarded, etc.

15

15

15

15

15
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4

722.859(3) Per son E Surrogate parenting act --
contracts for conpensation

Enacting section 1. This amendatory act does not take
ef fect unless Senate Bill No. 406
of the 91st Legislature is enacted into

| aw.
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